

MINING AND PETROLEUM LEGISLATION AMENDMENT BILL 2022

Schedule of amendments referred to in the Legislative Council's message of 12 May 2022.

No. 1 **OPP No. 1 [c2022-028E] [as amended by GOVT No. 1 c2022-084C]**

Page 24, Schedule 1[123], proposed section 292W(5)(a)(i). Omit the proposed subparagraph as inserted by previous amendment. Insert instead—

- (i) written advice about the payment given by the Secretary, including advice as to how the payment complies with the eligibility criteria specified under subsection (5A), and

No. 2 **OPP No. 2 [c2022-028E] [as amended by GOVT No. 2 c2022-084C]**

Page 24, Schedule 1[123], proposed section 292W(5A). Omit the proposed subsections as inserted by previous amendment. Insert instead—

- (5A) Money must not be paid from the Rejuvenation Fund under subsection (5)(a) unless it is paid in accordance with eligibility criteria issued and made publicly available by the Secretary for the purposes of this section.

No. 3 **OPP No. 4 [c2022-028E]**

Page 24, Schedule 1[123], proposed section 292X(1), line 43. Omit “may establish 1 or more advisory panels”. Insert instead “must establish at least 1 advisory panel”.

No. 4 **OPP No. 8 [c2022-028E]**

Page 38, Schedule 1[171], proposed Schedule 2, clause 2A(2), line 15. Insert “, being a period of at least 28 days” after “objector”.

No. 5 **OPP No. 9 [c2022-028E]**

Page 38, Schedule 1[171], proposed Schedule 2, clause 2A(4), line 19. Insert “, being a period of at least 28 days” after “Secretary”.